Attachment B

FCC Form 312, Response to Questions 34 and 40: Foreign Ownership, Officers, Directors, and Ten Percent or Greater Shareholders of Astranis Bermuda Ltd.

Astranis Bermuda Ltd. is a Bermuda limited company incorporated under registration number 54355. The registered address of Astranis Bermuda Ltd. is Continental Building, 2nd Floor, 25 Church Street, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda.

The directors of Astranis Bermuda Ltd. include:

Name	Title	Nationality
John Gedmark	Director	U.S.A.

Astranis Bermuda Ltd. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Astranis Space Technologies Corp. ("Astranis"). Thus, Astranis is the sole shareholder of Astranis Bermuda Ltd. Information about Astranis can be found on its website at https://www.astranis.com/.

Name	Nationality	Address	Ownership
Astranis Space	U.S.A.	420 Bryant St,	100%
Technologies Corp.	San Francisco, CA		
		94107, U.S.A.	

The officers of Astranis include:

John Gedmark, CEO Miki Heller, VP of Operations and Strategy Michael S. Mancini, CFO Ted McFarland, VP of Sales Ryan McLinko, CTO